No.: 5107.1 Engine block

Body: All

Year: 2006-

Engine: All

Transmission: All

FITTING KI

1. BOIEMBX20........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e aeenes 1 pc
2. BOIEMBX25.......ooieeeoeieeie e 2 pc
1= o R — 3 pc
47 BORMAGEDB. ..o oo sesmnensusssaiisisnsadases osasssasssssassasmsasoass 2 pc
55 BOIIM 105630 oottt e e o v o, st 2 pc
IR A L = o R 3 pc
R VAT = U (=T T 3 pc
B INASHBIAII . couiinieion dioes e ime it vmavadin fon s Mot wsb Soa o sve o sos vassoiie 4 pc
9. Insert nut M1O0XT100720.......... oo ieeeeee e, 2 pc
10 Lotk bracRebess usoms. g rsanic st ngae oo s Ty o 1 pc
I8 RIght- DFaSkets. custestemsmnwnrimnsmmnn . o ametsh mpapmaas 1 pc

12. Bushing h=6mm............cccoeiviniiiii 2 pc

1. Remove original guard.

*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

- Insert nut M10x100/20

Right bracket

Left bracket

Bolt M10x30

Washer 10 {Original fittings

Skid plate

Bolt M10x25

Bolt M6x20 | — Washer 10
Washer 6 ,/P-& LQshing h=6mm
5@;,’:"3"825 Bolt M6x25
Washer 6

(oSt eeuNUEREE) (for aluminum underframe)

2. Mount insert huts M10x100/20 with bolts M10x30 into apertures of longerons.

3. Fix the brackets to mounted bolts M 10x30.

4. For aluminum underframe: screw bolt M6x20 into the central threaded aperture of the underframe.

For steel underframe: screw bolt M8x25 into the central threaded aperture of the underframe.

5. Put rear end of the skid plate on mounted bolt, then fix its front end to the brackets.

6. For aluminum underframe: fix rear fitting points of the skid plate with bolts M6x25 through the bushings h=6mm.
For steel underframe: fix rear fitting points of the skid plate with boits M8x25 through the bushings h=6mm.

7. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Use of pneumatic tools is prohibited.

S RIVAL

www.rivalauto.com



